# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Haelan Corporation	12/29/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CareGuide, Inc.
Street Address:	4401 NW 124th Ave.
City:	Coral Springs
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33065

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09520419

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(317)223-0224 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3176845000

mrich@boselaw.com Email: Correspondent Name: Bose McKinney & Evans Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle

Address Line 2: Ste. 2700

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9110-0008

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James A. Coles

Total Attachments: 2

source=haelan-assign#page1.tif source=haelan-assign#page2.tif

**REEL: 022080 FRAME: 0916** 

**PATENT** 

500749827

## **ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT**

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Haelan Corporation, an Indiana Corporation having an address at 950 North Meridian Street, Ste. 1100, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 (hereinafter "Assignor"), hereby assigns, sells, conveys and sets over to CareGuide, Inc., having an address at 12301 N.W. 39th Street, Coral Springs, Florida 33065 (hereinafter "Assignee"), Assignor's entire rights, title, and interests in and to United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/520,419, filed March 8, 2000 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("Application"), and all intellectual property rights therein, including all priority rights for other countries arising from the Application; all inventions therein disclosed; any and all United States Letters Patent which may be issued on the Application; all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or extensions of the Application and such Letters Patent; any reexamination of the Application or such Letters Patent; all Letters Patent in all foreign countries corresponding to the Application; and the right to sue for any infringements transpiring before Assignee acquired legal title, all such inventions and all rights in the Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms of such Letters Patent, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by them had this assignment not been made.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee or its designee, any and all documents deemed necessary by Assignee or its designee to transfer ownership of or confer the transfer of ownership of all of the rights, title and interests in and to the Application and the Letters Patent issued therefrom or corresponding thereto, including all intellectual property rights therein in the U.S. and all foreign countries.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from this Application or any division or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any reexamination of any of this Application, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that Assignor has full right to

PATENT REEL: 022080 FRAME: 0917

convey the interest herein assigned, and that Assignee has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this assignment at Lord Springs, Florida, this 29 day of December, 2008. Haelan Corporation (Assignor) By: Clube Sterr —
Printed Name: CHRIS E. PATERSON STATE OF Florida ) COUNTY OF ROWARD On the 89 day of Decomp 2008, before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared half Entress and acknowledged that (s)he is the of Haelan Corporation that (s)he is authorized by said Corporation to execute the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said Corporation; and that (s)he did execute the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said Corporation, pursuant to such authority. Notary Public Printed Name

County of Residence: BROWARO

My Commission Expires:

**RECORDED: 01/09/2009** 

1276911\_1

PATENT REEL: 022080 FRAME: 0918

JOYCE CUCCIA MY COMMISSION # DD 554457 EXPIRES: August 7, 2010